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3.154   

Environment enhancement to promote psychological well-being. 

At the time of inspection, an environmental enhancement plan for birds that documents the appropriate provisions to 
provide enrichment and special considerations and is approved by the attending veterinarian has not been developed by 
the facility. This plan is necessary to ensure the psychological well-being and health of the animals. The facility must 
ensure that a documented plan for environmental enhancement that addresses the required elements and is approved by 
the attending veterinarian is maintained and available for inspection. 
Correct by October 26, 2023 

 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with a facility representative. 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000002  Chinchilla lanigera CHINCHILLA 
000002  Mustela putorius furo DOMESTIC FERRET 
000003  Oryctolagus cuniculus DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT 
000004  Atelerix albiventris FOUR-TOED HEDGEHOG 
000008  Mesocricetus auratus SYRIAN / GOLDEN HAMSTER 
000003  Octodon degus DEGU 
000002  Cavia porcellus DOMESTIC GUINEA PIG 

000001  Amazona oratrix 
YELLOW-HEADED PARROT / YELLOW-HEADED AMAZON / 
DOUBLE YELLOW-HEADED AMAZON 

000001  Ara ararauna BLUE-AND-YELLOW MACAW / BLUE-AND-GOLD MACAW 
000005  Myiopsitta monachus MONK PARAKEET / QUAKER PARROT 
000002  Agapornis personatus YELLOW-COLLARED LOVEBIRD / MASKED LOVEBIRD 
000001  Pionites leucogaster WHITE-BELLIED PARROT / GREEN-THIGHED PARROT 
000005  Pyrrhura molinae GREEN-CHEEKED PARAKEET / GREEN-CHEEKED CONURE 
000002  Barnardius zonarius AUSTRALIAN RINGNECK 
000002  Agapornis roseicollis ROSY-FACED LOVEBIRD 
000001  Pyrrhura rupicola BLACK-CAPPED PARAKEET / BLACK-CAPPED CONURE 

000008  Forpus coelestis 
PACIFIC PARROTLET / CELESTIAL PARROTLET / LESSON'S 
PARROTLET 

000001  Trichoglossus moluccanus RAINBOW LORIKEET 

000015  Melopsittacus undulatus 
BUDGERIGAR / BUDGIE / COMMON PARAKEET / SHELL 
PARAKEET 

000006  Serinus canaria domestica DOMESTIC CANARY / COMMON CANARY 
   
000074 Total   
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